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RESOLVES

LERGUSLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASHED AT 1TSS SESSION,

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE TENTH DAY OF JANUARY, ANE
ENDED ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MARCH, ONE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY-ONE.

e
Published agreeably to a Resolution of June 28, 1820.

P

PORTLAND :
4
PRINTED BY THOMAS TODD & CO. PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1821.



56  DECUN SOCOBASON.—INDIANS.—~WISCASSET.

: cun Socobason Agent for the
(o def¥ ay cer tam‘e'{penses. ie?n U J 8, 1821

the petition of Decun Socobason, Agent for the Passamaquo y
Indians, praying for relief: .
Resolved, -For reasons set forth in sald Petmon, That there. be
allowed and paid out of the Treasurs ry of this State, to Decun Socaoba-
son, one hundred and thirty dollars for the purpose of defraying the
expenses of himself and his colleagues in travelling from Passama-
quoddy to Portland, and to enable them to return. And the
. Governor is hereby 1'equested to draw his warrant on the Treasurer
for the same : Provided, The said Decun Socobason, as Agent for
said T'ribe of Indians, shall give the Treasurer an obligation to repay

the same sum to him, or his successor in office, out of the proceeds of °

the first sales of txmber from the lands of sald Indlans.

CHAI'TER X

Resolves r'mfymg and conﬁnmmg a Tneaty w1th the Penobscot Inchans, Feb
; 9, 1821. o - .

Pesol'ved That the Treaty concIuded w1th the Penobscot Tube
of Indians, 0&1 the seventeenth day of August, in the year of our
Lord, one thousand eight hundred and twenty, by Lothrop Lewis,
Esq. Agent in behalf of the State of Maine, commissioned by the
Governor for that purpose, pursuant to a Resolve of the Legislature
of this State, passed on the twentieth day of June, in the year of our
Lord, one thousand eight hundred and twenty, be, and the same is,
by this State, ratified and confirmed, accordmg to the true intent and .
meaning:thereof.

Resolved, That a duphc'lte of ‘the original release of the Penob-
scot Tribe of Indians to the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, together
with a true and attested copy of said 'Treaty, be transmitted by the
Governor of this State, to the Commissioners appomted agreeably to
the Act of Separation, for the purpose of calrymg into effect the
provisions of the-said Act.

CHAPTER XI.

Hesolve makingkvalid certain doings of the First Parish in the town of Wiscasset.
Lebrumry 10, 1821%

Ox the petition of the First Parish in the town of Wiscasset, in

the County of Lincoln, stating that dotbts liad arisen respecting the
L \ :



